2008 IHSAA Cross Country Tourney Summary Sheet

Note: To be considered a team, a school must have five or more finishers.

INSTRUCTIONS

1. List individuals using first and last names.
2. In breakdown of top five schools, list individuals’ placing in order of best finisher followed by second-best finisher, etc.
3. Typing tournament director’'s name in lower right corner will serve as a sighature.

Date: 10/18/08

Host School: Crawford County High School
CC Course: Crawford County High School

Distance: 5000 Meters
Location: Marengo, Indiana

1°* Place School: Heritage Hills
Individuals

1. Sophie Etienne

2.Shaylyn Ayer

3.Cecelia Oxford

4. Heather Schaeffer

5.Lyndsi Woolems

2" Place School: New Albany
Individuals

1. Stephanie Cave

2.Kimberly Condra

3.Saisha Rairdon

4 .Kaitlyn Smith

5.Lindsey Gall

3" Place School: Perry Central
Individuals

1. Lavina Schwartz

2.Susan Schwartz

3.Brianna Crockett

4.Amy Schwartz

5.Sara Brown

4™ Place School: Northeast Dubois

Individuals

1. Katie Sands
2.Kylie Fromme
3.Adria Mehringer

4 .Lindsey Betz
5.Celeste Hochgeseng

5" Place School: Forest Park
Individuals

1. Kaci Verkamp

2.Athena Haake

3.Alyssa Waninger

4. Kellly Knust

5.Cassie Leinenbach

Place

16
18
20

Place

10
44
47

Place

13
21
63

Place
11
23
27
28
29

Place

12
34
35
40

Time

19:57
20:30
21:17
21:32
21:37

Time

20:01
20:46
20:52
23:18
23:32

Time

20:49
20:52
21:00
21:39
25:55

Time

20:55
21:40
21:57
21:58
22:01

Time

20:37
21:00
22:18
22:23
22:48

Indicate with “x”

Boys:

Girls: X
Sectional:
Regional: X
Semi-State:

below

SUMMARY OF FINAL TEAM STANDINGS

School
1.Heritage Hills
2.New Albany
3.Perry Central

4.Northeast Dubois

5.Forest Park
6.Tell City
7.Floyd Central
8.Crawford County
9.North Harrison
10.South Central
11.Jasper
12.Lanesville
13.Providence
14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Score
56
104
110
111
117
133
152
191
198
200
INC
INC
INC

INDIVIDUALS QUALIFYING FOR ADVANCEMENT

Name

1. Sophie Etienne
2.Stephanie Cave
3.Sarah Goffinet
4.Shaylyn Ayer
5.Kaci Verkamp
6.Rachel Pease

7 .Kimberly Condra
8.Lavina Schwartz
9.Susan Schwartz
10.Saisha Rairdon
11.Katie Sands
12.Athena Haake

13.Brianna Crockett

14.Tiffany Davis

15.Rachel Mehringer

School
Heritage Hills
New Albany
Tell City
Heritage Hills
Forest Park
South Central
New Albany
Perry Central
Perry Central
New Albany
Northeast Dubois
Forest Park
Perry Central
Tell City
Jasper

Tournament Director: Jerry Hanger

Date:10/18/08
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Time
19:57
20:01
20:19
20:30
20:37
20:42
20:46
20:49
20:52.1
20:52.9
20:55
21:00
21:00.8
21:01
21:02



